

Signoria Creation Limited

(Formerly Known As Signoria Creation Private Limited)

₱ 324, Aavakar Nagar – 2, Near RIICO Industrial Area, Mansarovar, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302020 (Raj.) INDIA ■ info@signoria.in | | signoriajaipur@gmail.com ● www.signoria.in ● +91-9358838840, 9829061590

To, The Manager, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-I Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra, India

Ref: Signoria Creation Limited, Jaipur

Company Symbol: SIGNORIA

ISIN: INEORDE01010

Sub: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that pursuant to the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("PIT Regulations") as amended by the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018 and Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading and Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information, the trading window for dealing in equity shares of the Company shall remain closed for Director, KMP's and Designated Persons of the Company and their immediate relatives with effect from Monday, April 1st 2024 till 48 hours after the announcement/ declaration of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the period ended 31st March 2024.

The trading window will open 48 hours after the announcement/ declaration of the financial results for the period ended 31st March, 2024.

The date of the Board Meeting to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the period ended 31st March 2024 shall be intimated separately.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

For Signoria Creation Limited

Vasu dev Agarwal Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00178146